

John Lewis Stock Number	54600163
Name	Seasonal Sophistication
Contents	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Vina Vasta White 75cl 2. Vina Vista Red 75cl 3. Jean PERNET- Reserve Champagne BRUT 75cl 4. J E Fells LBV Port 75cl 5. Belinda Clark Handmade Natural Vanilla Marshmallows 100g 6. Popti Cornish Artisan Parmesan Savoury Thins for Cheeses & Charcuterie 100g 7. Ooh! Chocolata Dark Chocolate 'Let it Snow' Christmas Tree 55g 8. Ooh! Chocolata Very Cranberry White Chocolate Star 46g 9. Dressit Honey & Mustard Dressing 250ml 10. Yorkshire Popcorn Luxury Toffee 90g 11. Biscoffee Cappuccino Coffee Shortbread 160g 12. Cornish Charcuterie Ambient Pork Rillettes with Sloe Gin 110g 13. England Preserves London Marmalade 250g 14. England Preserves Bermondsey Bramble Jam 225g 15. Ultimate English Radiantly Golden Salted Caramel Honeycomb 100g 16. Arden & Amici Canestrelli 125g 17. Cottage Delight Cinnamon Stars 175g 18. Coles Classic Christmas Pudding 454g 19. Highfield Preserves Devon Cider Mustard 170g 20. Claire's Handmade Roast Garlic, Onion & Balsamic Jam 225g 21. d'Haubry Vanille - Moka - Chocolate Macarons x 6 72g 22. Minter's Hot & Spicy Pickled Onions 450g 23. The Original Cake Company Top Iced Slab with Snowflake 24. Arden & Amici Classic Panettone 750g 25. Christopher James Brandy Butter 170g 26. Olives Et Al Sunshine Rosemary & Garlic Olives 150g 27. Atkins & Potts Balsamic Syrup & Glaze 200g 28. Linden Lady Handmade 15 Luxury Chocolates 29. Buiteman Matured Cheddar Cheese & Onion Crumbles 75g 30. The Dormen Caramelised Almonds 95g 31. Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast 113g 32. Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Scottish Breakfast Tea 50g

Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product 1	Vina Vasta White 75cl
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice, Sulphites, Gelatine
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains sulphites
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place at around 13-15°C.
Manufacturer's name and address	Bodegas Isidro Milagro Av. Corella, 26540 Alfaro, La Rioja, Spain
Instructions for use	Serve chilled
Nutrition Labelling	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 2	Vina Vista Red 75cl
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice, Sulphites, Gelatine
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains sulphites
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place at around 13-15°C.
Manufacturer's name and address	Bodegas Isidro Milagro Av. Corella, 26540 Alfaro, La Rioja, Spain
Instructions for use	Serve at room temperature
Nutrition Labelling	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	123
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 3	Jean PERNET- Reserve Champagne BRUT 75cl
Ingredients	CHAMPAGNE 100% CHARDONNAY
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	–
Net Quantity	750ML
Country of Origin	FRANCE
Storage Instructions	OPTIMAL 10-15°. LESS 25°
Manufacturer's name and address	CHAMPAGNE JEAN PERNET- 6 RUE DE LA BRECHE D'OGER – F 51190 LE MESNIL SUR OGER
Instructions for use	NO
Nutrition Labelling	NO
Alcoholic Strength	12%
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO
Free from artificial flavours	YES

Free from artificial colours	YES
------------------------------	-----

Product 4	J E Fells LBV Port 75cl
Ingredients	80% grapes 20% grape spirit 77%
For allergens, see ingredients in bold: Contains Sulphites	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Symington Family Estates, Travessa Barão de Forrester, 86, Apartado 26, 4431-901 Vila Nova de Gaia Portugal
Instructions for use	Enjoy within a year. No need to decant, once open drink within 7 days
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	20%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 5	Belinda Clark Handmade Natural Vanilla Marshmallows 100g	
Ingredients	Sugar, invert sugar syrup, water, gelatine, fructose syrup, cornstarch, vanilla points and natural vanilla flavour.	
For allergens, see ingredients in bold		
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and cocoa.	
Net Quantity	85g	
Country of Origin	Romania, EU	
Storage Instructions	The optimum storage and transport temperatures are 10 - 18°C. Marshmallows may be transported as a refrigerated cargo at 4.4 - 7.2°C; however, there is risk of condensation if refrigerated cargo is unloaded in a warm environment.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Belinda Clark Ltd, 6 Old Bridge House	
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy!	
Nutrition Labelling		Per 100g
	Energy Value	116.4
	Energy Value (calories)	276.2
	Total fat	0.02
	Saturated fat	0,01
	Salt (mg)	1,00
	Total Carbohydrates	66.95
	Dietary Fibre	0,006
	Sugars	64.61
	Total protein	2,14
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 6	Popti Cornish Artisan Parmesan Savoury Thins for Cheeses & Charcuterie 100g
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk), Water, Grana Padano (Milk), Salt, Mustard Powder, Pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts & sesame seeds
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened – in an air tight tin
Manufacturer's name and address	POPTI Ltd, Norton Barton, Launcells, Bude, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling	Yes
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product 7	Ooh! Chocolata Dark Chocolate 'Let it Snow' Christmas Tree 55g
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, full cream milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also, may contain traces of nuts and gluten.
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Ooh! Chocolata. Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, BS48 1JE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 2215J; kCal 553; Fat 35g; of which saturates; 21.6g; Carbohydrates 47.6g of which sugars 45.4g; Protein 5.3g; Salt 0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N (None in recipe. Nuts are used in the factory)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N (None in recipe. Nuts are used in the factory)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 8	Ooh! Chocolata Very Cranberry White Chocolate Star 46g
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa butter (20%), Whole milk powder, Dried Cranberries 10% (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), emulsifier (soya lecithin), Vanilla extract.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also may contain traces of nuts and gluten.
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Ooh! Chocolata. Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, BS48 1JE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 2243kJ; kCal 537.3; Fat 30.2g; of which saturates; 18.7; Carbohydrates 62.3g of which sugars 59.8g; Protein 3.5g; Salt 1.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N (None in recipe. Nuts are used in the factory)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N (None in recipe. Nuts are used in the factory)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 9	Dressit Honey & Mustard Dressing 250ml
Ingredients	Cold-pressed rapeseed oil, cider vinegar, mustard 9% (water, mustard seeds , vinegar, salt, sugar, preservative: sodium metabisulphite), honey 6%, black pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	none
Net Quantity	250ml
Country of Origin	no claims made,
Storage Instructions	none made
Manufacturer's name and address	Dressit, Roberts Sauces, Liberty Orchards, Clossworth Road, Halstock, BA22 9SZ
Instructions for use	once opened, use within 6 weeks
Nutrition Labelling	none made
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 10	Yorkshire Popcorn Luxury Toffee 90g			
Ingredients	TOFFEE (77%)(GRANULATED SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, BUTTER (MILK), ,SALT,CARAMALISED SUGAR SYRUP), POPPED CORN KERNELS, RAPESEED OIL, EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN (SOYA).			
For allergens, see ingredients in bold				
May contain statements	May contain unpopped kernels			
Net Quantity	90g			
Country of Origin	UK			
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place			
Manufacturer's name and address	The Candy Pop Factory, Aurillac Way, Hallcorft Ind Est, Retford DN22 7PX			
Instructions for use	NA			
Nutrition Labelling	Energy (kJ)	1732.000	Fibre (g)	3.570
	Energy (kcal)	410.000	Protein (g)	2.630
	Fat (g)	5.920	Sodium (g)	0.429
	of which: Saturates (g)	0.920	Salt Equivalent (g)	1.0900
	Carbohydrate (g)	84.720		
	of which: Sugars (g)	54.150		
Alcoholic Strength	NA			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	N			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N			
Free from alcohol	N			
Free from artificial flavours	Y			

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 11	Biscoffee Cappuccino Coffee Shortbread 160g																
Ingredients	wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk) (32%), sugar, coffee, cocoa powder, flavoring, baking soda																
For allergens, see ingredients in bold																	
May contain statements	Produced in an environment that handles nuts and tree nut products																
Net Quantity	160g																
Country of Origin	UK																
Storage Instructions	Store In a cool, dry place																
Manufacturer's name and address	Biscottea Baking Company, LLC c/o Laurencekirk Business Park, Aberdeen Road, Laurencekirk, Aberdeenshire, AB30 1EY																
Instructions for use																	
Nutrition Labelling	<p style="text-align: center;">NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION</p> <hr/> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 60%;">Per</td> <td style="text-align: right;">100g</td> </tr> </table> <hr/> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 60%;">Carbohydrate</td> <td style="text-align: right;">55.0g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="width: 60%;">of which sugars</td> <td style="text-align: right;">20.0g</td> </tr> </table> <hr/> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 60%;">Energy</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1855kJ/445kcal</td> </tr> </table> <hr/> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 60%;">Fat</td> <td style="text-align: right;">22.5g</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="width: 60%;">of which saturates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">17.5g</td> </tr> </table> <hr/> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 60%;">Protein</td> <td style="text-align: right;">5.0g</td> </tr> </table> <hr/> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 60%;">Salt</td> <td style="text-align: right;">0.50g</td> </tr> </table>	Per	100g	Carbohydrate	55.0g	of which sugars	20.0g	Energy	1855kJ/445kcal	Fat	22.5g	of which saturates	17.5g	Protein	5.0g	Salt	0.50g
Per	100g																
Carbohydrate	55.0g																
of which sugars	20.0g																
Energy	1855kJ/445kcal																
Fat	22.5g																
of which saturates	17.5g																
Protein	5.0g																
Salt	0.50g																
Alcoholic Strength	n/a																
Suitable for vegetarians	Y																
Suitable for vegans	N																
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N																

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 12	Cornish Charcuterie Ambient Pork Rilette with Sloe Gin 110g
Ingredients	Free Range Cornish Lop Pork 69%, Duck Fat, Sloe Gin 5.5% (Sulphites), Cornish Sea Salt, White Pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	See above
May contain statements	Produced in a kitchen which uses nuts and sesame seeds
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place
Manufacturer's name and address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd, Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Store in a cool place. Once open refrigerate and use within 3 days. Do not use if seal is broken
Nutrition Labelling	Yes
Alcoholic Strength	26% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product 13	England Preserves London Marmalade 250g
Ingredients	Sugar, Seville oranges, gelling agent: fruit pectin
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	-
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES Arch 2, 143 Spa Road London SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	Scoop out and spread, stir or eat.
Nutrition Labelling	<u>Nutrition per 100g:</u> Energy: kj 1161, kcal 274 Fat: 0.1g, of which Saturates: <0.1g Carbohydrates: 66.4g, of which sugars: 64.7g Protein: 0.5g / Salt (naturally occurring): 11mg
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 14	England Preserves Bermondsey Bramble Jam 225g
Ingredients	Blackberries, sugar, lemon juice, gelling agent: fruit pectin
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	-
Net Quantity	225g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES Arch 2, 143 Spa Road London SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	Scoop out and spread, stir or just eat
Nutrition Labelling	<u>Nutrition per 100g:</u> Energy: kj 866, kcal 204 Fat: 0.2g, of which Saturates: <0.1g Carbohydrates: 48.9g, of which sugars: 0.2g Protein: 0.5g / Salt (naturally occurring): 9.4mg
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 15	Ultimate English Radiantly Golden Salted Caramel Honeycomb 100g																																							
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate with Caramel Flavour 50% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Caramel Powder (Skimmed Milk Powder, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Butter (Milk)), Whey Powder (Milk), Lactose (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin E322, Flavouring: Caramel, Natural Vanilla. Contains: 34% Cocoa Solids Min, 16% Milk Solids Min), Cinder Toffee 50% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup (sulphites), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate E500 (ii)), Sea Salt																																							
For allergens, see ingredients in bold																																								
May contain statements	Also, may contain nuts, peanuts and egg.																																							
Net Quantity	100g ^e																																							
Country of Origin	Made in the UK																																							
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place																																							
Manufacturer's name and address	The Serious Sweet Co, Fourth Avenue, Hornbeam Park Avenue, Harrogate, England, HG2 8QT www.ultimateenglish.co.uk Tel: 01423 873920																																							
Instructions for use	N/a																																							
Nutrition Labelling	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="4">Nutrition</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>Per 100g</th> <th>Per 30g</th> <th>% RI* (Adults)</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td rowspan="2">Energy</td> <td>1987 kJ</td> <td>596kJ</td> <td>8400 KJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>473kcal</td> <td>142kcal</td> <td>2000 Kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>17.7g</td> <td>5.3g</td> <td>70g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>10.8g</td> <td>3.2g</td> <td>20g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>74.4g</td> <td>22.3g</td> <td>260g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>71.8g</td> <td>21.5g</td> <td>90g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.7g</td> <td>1.1g</td> <td>50g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>1.3g</td> <td>0.4g</td> <td>6g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>*Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal) This pack contains 3 servings</p>	Nutrition				Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 30g	% RI* (Adults)	Energy	1987 kJ	596kJ	8400 KJ	473kcal	142kcal	2000 Kcal	Fat	17.7g	5.3g	70g	of which saturates	10.8g	3.2g	20g	Carbohydrates	74.4g	22.3g	260g	of which sugars	71.8g	21.5g	90g	Protein	3.7g	1.1g	50g	Salt	1.3g	0.4g	6g
Nutrition																																								
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 30g	% RI* (Adults)																																					
Energy	1987 kJ	596kJ	8400 KJ																																					
	473kcal	142kcal	2000 Kcal																																					
Fat	17.7g	5.3g	70g																																					
of which saturates	10.8g	3.2g	20g																																					
Carbohydrates	74.4g	22.3g	260g																																					
of which sugars	71.8g	21.5g	90g																																					
Protein	3.7g	1.1g	50g																																					
Salt	1.3g	0.4g	6g																																					
Alcoholic Strength	N/a																																							
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes																																							
Suitable for vegans	N																																							
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N																																							

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N – Caramel flavour
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 16	Arden & Amici Canestrelli 125g		
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk) (25%), Sugar, Egg Yolk, Maize Flour, Raising Agents: Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Salt, Flavouring: Vanillin.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	may contain nuts and soya		
Net Quantity	125g e		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours		
Manufacturer's name and address	10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA		
Instructions for use	Delicate and delicious, perfect with great English tea or your favourite type of coffee! They simply melt in your mouth!		
Nutrition Labelling	Nutrient	Per 100g	Per Biscuit (5g)
	Energy	2051 kj 489 kcal	103 kj 25 kcal
	Fat	21.9g	1.1g
	- of which Saturates	14.5g	0.7g
	Carbohydrate	66.0g	3.3g
	- of which total Sugars	21.3g	1.1g
	Fibre	2.7g	0.1g
	Protein	5.7g	0.3g
	Salt	0.1g	<0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y* See May Contain Statement		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 17	Cottage Delight Cinnamon Stars 175g																
Ingredients	Sugar, Nuts (Almonds, Hazelnuts), Wheat flour, Brown sugar syrup, Palm fat, Humectants: Sorbitol syrup; Invertase, Invert sugar syrup, Potato starch, Glucose-fructose syrup, Dried egg white, Sweet whey powder (from Milk), Caramelised sugar syrup, Rapeseed oil, Cinnamon, Orange peel, Apple pulp, Rye flour, Wheat starch, Spices, Glucose syrup, Gelling agents: Gelatine; Pectin, Apricot kernels, Emulsifiers: Sunflower lecithin; Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Acid: Citric acid, Raising agents: Ammonium carbonate; Sodium carbonate, Potassium carbonate; Diphosphate, Flavouring, Salt.																
For allergens, see ingredients in bold																	
May contain statements	May contain Peanuts, Sesame & Soya																
Net Quantity	15 x 175g																
Country of Origin	Germany																
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.																
Manufacturer's name and address	Supplied By: Cottage Delight Ltd. Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands ST13 7QF Manufactured by: Conrad Schulte, Feingeback Bentelerstr. 933397 eitberg-Mastholte, Germany																
Instructions for use	N/A																
Nutrition Labelling	<table> <tr> <td>Energy kcal</td> <td>453</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Energy kJ</td> <td>1899</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat g</td> <td>18.3</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates g</td> <td>4.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate g</td> <td>62.9</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars g</td> <td>49.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein g</td> <td>7.8</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt g</td> <td>0.1</td> </tr> </table>	Energy kcal	453	Energy kJ	1899	Fat g	18.3	of which saturates g	4.1	Carbohydrate g	62.9	of which sugars g	49.0	Protein g	7.8	Salt g	0.1
Energy kcal	453																
Energy kJ	1899																
Fat g	18.3																
of which saturates g	4.1																
Carbohydrate g	62.9																
of which sugars g	49.0																
Protein g	7.8																
Salt g	0.1																
Alcoholic Strength	N/A																
Suitable for vegetarians	N																
Suitable for vegans	N																
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N																
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N																

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 18	Coles Classic Christmas Pudding 454g																						
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (41%)(Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Brown Sugar, Beer (Barley) (9%), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Water, Salt, Yeast), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) , Golden Syrup, Ground Almonds , Orange Juice from concentrate, Candied Citrus Peel (Orange peel, Lemon peel, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chopped Orange Peel, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Lemon Juice from concentrate, Salt, Malted Barley Extract, Lemon Oil.																						
For allergens, see ingredients in bold																							
May contain statements																							
Net Quantity	454g																						
Country of Origin	England																						
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry place																						
Manufacturer's name and address	Cole's Pudding Limited, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Saffron Walden, Essex, CB10 1PG																						
Instructions for use	Remove cellophane and label. To Microwave: Remove bag and loosen lid. Cook on full power for 3 minutes.(Time based on a 800watt output.If different refer to manufacturers handbook) To Steam or Boil: Loosen lid. Place in steamer or boil (in bag) in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour and 30 minutes. Do not boil dry.																						
Nutrition Labelling	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="2">Nutritional Information Typical Values per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td rowspan="2">Energy</td> <td>1466kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>349kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>12g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>5.8g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>54g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>44g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>2.8g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.3g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>0.3g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.6g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Nutritional Information Typical Values per 100g		Energy	1466kJ	349kcal	Fat	12g	of which saturates	5.8g	Carbohydrates	54g	of which sugars	44g	Fibre	2.8g	Protein	3.3g	Sodium	0.3g	Salt	0.6g
Nutritional Information Typical Values per 100g																							
Energy	1466kJ																						
	349kcal																						
Fat	12g																						
of which saturates	5.8g																						
Carbohydrates	54g																						
of which sugars	44g																						
Fibre	2.8g																						
Protein	3.3g																						
Sodium	0.3g																						
Salt	0.6g																						
Alcoholic Strength	Contains 9% ale																						

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product 19	Highfield Preserves Devon Cider Mustard 170g
Ingredients	Mustard Seed (33%), Scrumpy Cider (29%), White Wine Vinegar, Mustard Powder (11%), Honey, Olive Oil and Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	Y
May contain statements	N
Net Quantity	170g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, keep refrigerated.
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, EX15 2FB.
Instructions for use	<i>Crushed Mustard Seed soaked in local cider, a wonderful accompaniment to white meat or ham.</i>
Nutrition Labelling	Nutrition: Typical values per 100g Energy 1029kJ/ 247kcal Fat 14g, of which saturates 0.8g Carbohydrate 12g, of which sugars 2.5g Protein 13g Salt 0.37g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 20	Claire's Handmade Roast Garlic, Onion & Balsamic Jam 225g
Ingredients	onions 50%, red wine vinegar (contains sulphites), garlic 6%, raisins, sugar, balsamic vinegar 5%, lemon juice, olive oil, spices
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	225g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark place. Refrigerate after opening.
Manufacturer's name and address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	A sweet and sticky savoury jam ready to eat straight from the jar. Typically eaten with cheese dishes or barbecued meat and vegetables.
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 599kJ/141kcal, Fat 0.3g (of which saturates 0g), Carbohydrate 32.4g (of which sugars 29.2g), Fibre 1.5g, Protein 1.5g, Salt 0.448g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/ N
Suitable for vegans	Y/ N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Free from alcohol	Y/ N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/ N
Free from artificial colours	Y/ N

Product 21	d'Haubry Vanille - Moka - Chocolate Macarons x 6 72g
Ingredients	Sugar, almonds (28.5%), egg white, water, glucose, coffee extract (0.27%), cocoa powder (2.89%), vanilla extract (0.06%), wheat starch, salt, natural colour: titanium oxide, other natural colours, carmine red, caramel, stabilisers: glycerol, sorbitol, guar gum, xanthane, acid: citric acid, natural arome: vanilla, mocha, cocoa, preservative: sorbic acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Milk and soy
Net Quantity	72g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Poppies International BV, Kasteelstrat 29, 8980 Zonnebeke, Belgium
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	Per 100g: Energy 362kcal/1509kj, Protein 8.71g, Carbohydrates 50.85g of which sugars 44.74g, Fat 15.27g of which saturated fats 1.56g, mono-unsaturated 9.66g, poly unsaturated 3.54g, Fibre 3.25g, Sodium 29.25mg.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 22	Minter's Hot & Spicy Pickled Onions 450g
Ingredients	Onions, water, malt vinegar (From Barley), salt, LIQUID MALT(GLUTEN), preservative (SODIUM METABISULPHITE), spices
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	LIQUID MALT (GLUTEN) (SODIUM METABISULPHITE)
May contain statements	Produced in a factory handling nuts and seeds
Net Quantity	450g
Country of Origin	Eu/uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Sean minter- grocers brokers ltd , childs lane, brownlow, Congleton, cw12 4tg
Instructions for use	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks
Nutrition Labelling	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 23	The Original Cake Company Top Iced Slab with Snowflake
Ingredients	Sultanas(39%)(Sultanas, Palm Oil), Sugar Paste Icing (11%), (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: E 466, Preservative: E202, Colour: E171, Flavouring), Marzipan(11%)(Sugar, ALMONDS(NUTS) , Corn Syrup, Water, Humectant : E420, Preservative : E202, Thickener : E401, Stabiliser: Invertase), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, EGG , Vegetable Margarine (Rapeseed & Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers: E471, SOYA Lecithin, Colours: E160b, E100, Flavourings),Cherries(Cherries, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Colouring: E163, Preservative: E202, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Royal Icing (WHEAT Starch, Albumen (EGG), Sugar, Modified Starch, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator : Tartar, Calcium Lactate, Lactic Acid, Guar Gum, Tartaric Acid, Colours: E153), Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle, Glycerine, Glaze(Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative : E202), Raising Agents: E500, E450).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	375g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	Cut with a sharp knife, preferably serrated. Store in an air tight container . Consume within 14 days.
Nutrition Labelling	None
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No

Product 24	Arden & Amici Classic Panettone 750g			
Ingredients	Wheat flour, sultanas (23%), butter (milk) (11%), sugar, pasteurised free range egg yolk, yeast, water, orange peel (2.9%), invert sugar syrup, wheat , glucose-fructose syrup, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; milk , salt, citron peel, flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid.			
For allergens, see ingredients in bold				
May contain statements	May also contain Nuts			
Net Quantity	750g e			
Country of Origin	Italy			
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, for maximum freshness, reseal bag after every use and consume within 7 days.			
Manufacturer's name and address	10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA			
Instructions for use	On a flat surface, cut using a serrated knife and serve.			
Nutrition Labelling		Per 100g (Mandatory)	Per Serving (Mandatory)	% R 11 (Volu
	kJ	1444	1354	
	kcal	344	323	
	Fat	13	12.2	
	Saturated fat	7.9	7.4	
	Carbohydrate	49.4	46.3	
	of which sugars	21.7	20.3	
	Fibre	2.4	2.3	
	Protein	6.1	5.7	
	Salt	0.4	0.4	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	N			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y* See May Contain Statement			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N			

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 25	Christopher James Brandy Butter 170g
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS Butter (46%) (MILK) sugar, brandy (5 %), salt MILK FAT CONTENT 36 %
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Produced in a factory that uses nuts, wheat flour & mustard seeds.
Net Quantity	170 g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	KEEP COOL REFRIGERATE AFTER OPENING STORE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT
Manufacturer's name and address	Christopher James Preserves Ltd, 42 Azura Close, Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Three Legged Cross, Wimborne, Dorset, BH21 6SZ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION Typical Values per 100 g ENERGY (kJ) 2381 ENERGY (kcal) 572 FAT (g) 40 Of which Saturates (g) 26 CARBOHYDRATES (g) 49 of which sugars (g) 49 PROTEIN (g) 0 SALT (g) 0.75
Alcoholic Strength	Brandy 40 %
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	See: May contain statements
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	See: May contain statements
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	See: May contain statements
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 26	Olives Et Al Sunshine Rosemary & Garlic Olives 150g
Ingredients	Green Olives, Kalamata Olives (Olive Mix 58%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil 39%, Sun Dried Tomatoes, Garlic, Rosemary
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Caution: Contains olive stones, may contain traces of nuts and seeds
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al
Instructions for use	Open and Enjoy
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Nutrition per 100g Energy Kj 811 Energy Kcal 197 Protein 1.6 g Carbohydrate 1.7 g of which Sugars 0.1 g Fat 19.7 g Fat - saturates 2.6 g Fibre 3.3 g Sodium 1.0 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 27	Atkins & Potts Balsamic Syrup & Glaze 200g																
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup (Contains Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar (31%) (Red Grape Vinegar, Cooked Grape Must), Sugar																
For allergens, see ingredients in bold																	
May contain statements	N/A																
Net Quantity	200g e																
Country of Origin	Made in the UK from ingredients of various origin																
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct heat and light. Once opened refrigerate and consume within 4 weeks.																
Manufacturer's name and address	Atkins and Potts Ltd. Unit 3 Studland Estate, Ball Hill, Newbury, Berks RG20 0PW.																
Instructions for use	A glorious glaze, syrup and plate garnish. Once used you will find it indispensable for all sorts of meal occasions. Try it drizzled over strawberries or Masala poached peaches with crème fraiche, or buffalo mozzarella and caper salad.																
Nutrition Labelling	<table> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1272 kJ/298 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td> Of which saturates</td> <td>0.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>74.6 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td> Of which sugars</td> <td>49.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.0 g</td> </tr> </table>	Energy	1272 kJ/298 kcal	Fat	0.0 g	Of which saturates	0.0 g	Carbohydrate	74.6 g	Of which sugars	49.2 g	Fibre	0.0 g	Protein	0.1 g	Salt	0.0 g
Energy	1272 kJ/298 kcal																
Fat	0.0 g																
Of which saturates	0.0 g																
Carbohydrate	74.6 g																
Of which sugars	49.2 g																
Fibre	0.0 g																
Protein	0.1 g																
Salt	0.0 g																
Alcoholic Strength	N/A																
Suitable for vegetarians	Y																
Suitable for vegans	Y																
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	We are a nut and peanut free site, however we cannot guarantee our supply chain is completely nut free, and we do not test our products for nuts.																
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y																
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y																
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y																

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 28	Linden Lady Handmade 15 Luxury Chocolates
Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. Plain Chocolate; coca mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min Cocoa solids 70%. White Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Praline; sugar, HAZELNUTS, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin. Fondant; sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup. Puffed rice, whipping cream (MILK), Butter (MILK) WALNUTS, Caramel; Glucose, Condensed MILK, Vegetable fat (COCONUT) Emulsifier; E471, Salt, Flavourings. Flavourings; Marc du Champagne, Salt, Lemon, lemon, orange. Decorations; Vegetable fat, WHEAT flour, WHEAT Starch, Sugamalt flour, Raising agent E500i, Salt, Cocoa Butter, Vanilla, Glazing agent E414, Modified starch, Glucose, Gelatine (Beef), Maltodextrine, Colour; E174</p> <p>CONTAINS NUTS & PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NutS
Net Quantity	230g
Country of Origin	U.K.
Storage Instructions	Keep dry, out of direct sunlight, at a temperature + 10c – 21C
Manufacturer's name and address	Linden Lady, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling	no
Alcoholic Strength	LOW
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Product 29	Buiteman Matured Cheddar Cheese & Onion Crumbles 75g
Ingredients	wheat flour (gluten), margarine (rapeseed oil, palm oil, water, salt, emulsifier: E471, acidity regulator: citric acid, flavouring, vitamins A and D3), matured Cheddar cheese (milk) 10%, onion 4,7%, barn egg , yeast, dried milk , salt, sugar, potato starch, yeast extract, spices, colour: paprika extract.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, peanut and sesame.
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store dry and dark
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman bv Mon Plasin, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 2380kj, 572kcal, Fat 39g, * of which saturates 16g, Carbohydrate 45g, * of which sugars 1,5g, Protein 8,8g, Salt 2,6g
Alcoholic Strength	Nil
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/ N
Suitable for vegans	Y/ N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/ N
Free from alcohol	Y/ N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/ N

Free from artificial colours	Y/N
------------------------------	-----

Product 30	The Dormen Caramelised Almonds 95g																														
Ingredients	Caramelised Almonds (100%) (Almonds (65%), Sugar, Glucose, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier: (Gum Arabic), Honey																														
For allergens, see ingredients in bold																															
May contain statements	May contain Peanuts, Other Nuts, Sesame Seeds, Soya, Egg, Milk, Celery, Mustard																														
Net Quantity	95g																														
Country of Origin	Spain																														
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight																														
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 10 Dunbeath Court, Swindon. SN2 8QE																														
Instructions for use	For best quality consume once opened																														
Nutrition Labelling	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Nutrition Information</th> <th colspan="2">Quantity per 100g/100ml</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td rowspan="2">Energy</td> <td>KJ:</td> <td>2210</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Kcal:</td> <td>528</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat (g)</td> <td colspan="2">35.0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which Saturates (g)</td> <td colspan="2">2.8</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td colspan="2">40.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars (g)</td> <td colspan="2">36.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre (g)</td> <td colspan="2">7.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td colspan="2">13.7</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt (mg)</td> <td colspan="2">0.016</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Nutrition Information	Quantity per 100g/100ml		Energy	KJ:	2210	Kcal:	528	Fat (g)	35.0		of which Saturates (g)	2.8		Carbohydrate (g)	40.4		of which sugars (g)	36.4		Fibre (g)	7.1		Protein (g)	13.7		Salt (mg)	0.016	
Nutrition Information	Quantity per 100g/100ml																														
Energy	KJ:	2210																													
	Kcal:	528																													
Fat (g)	35.0																														
of which Saturates (g)	2.8																														
Carbohydrate (g)	40.4																														
of which sugars (g)	36.4																														
Fibre (g)	7.1																														
Protein (g)	13.7																														
Salt (mg)	0.016																														
Alcoholic Strength	N/A																														
Suitable for vegetarians	YES																														
Suitable for vegans	YES																														
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO																														
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES																														
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES																														
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES																														
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES																														
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES																														
Free from alcohol	YES																														

Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES

Product 31	Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast 113g
Ingredients	Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Nuts
Net Quantity	113g
Country of Origin	Honduras, India, Brazil
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Tea and Coffee Company 15G 214 Sir Harry Lauder Road Edinburgh EH15 2QA
Instructions for use	This coffee is specially ground for use in filter machines and cafetieres. For a perfect cup of coffee follow the guidelines below; Filter machine – 1. Use fresh cold water 2. Spoon in coffee, allowing one dessertspoon for every cup required 3. Follow machine instructions for use Cafetieres - 1. Boil the water and warm jug 2. Spoon coffee into jug, allowing one dessertspoon for every cup required 3. Pour in water (just off the boil) and stir 4. Allow to stand for 3 – 5 mins depending on how strong you want your coffee
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No (Use Hazelnut on site for different product)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product 32	Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Scottish Breakfast Tea 50g
Ingredients	Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Nuts
Net Quantity	50g
Country of Origin	India, Sri Lanka, East Africa
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Tea and Coffee Company 15G 214 Sir Harry Lauder Road Edinburgh EH15 2QA
Instructions for use	Add one teabag per person into a warm pot. Pour in freshly boiled water and allow to infuse for 3 – 5 minutes. Stir gently and serve to taste. Add a little milk, if preferred.
Nutrition Labelling	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No (Use Hazelnut on site for different product)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes

Free from artificial colours	Yes
------------------------------	-----